TO: API Well Number: 15-021-19009-00-00 Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 24-32S-23E **Spot:** NESESE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION **CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING** 1026 feet from S Section Line, 128 feet from E Section Line 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Lease Name: PARISE Well #: OW1 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 County: CHEROKEE Total Vertical Depth: 234 Operator License No.: 5 Op Name: SEE ORIGINAL/LEGACY OPERATOR D Address: KCC OFFICES--**TOPEKA, KS 66612** Well Type: OIL **UIC Docket No:** Date/Time to Plug: Plug Co. License No.: 3097 Plug Co. Name: K W OIL WELL SERVICE. INC. Company: Phone: Proposal Revd. from: **Proposed** Plugging Method: Plugging Proposal Received By: WitnessType: NONE **Date/Time Plugging Completed:** <u>06/24/2016 3:30 PM</u> KCC Agent: RUSSELL HINE **Actual Plugging Report:** Perfs: Perforated well at 75' and 200'. Contractor washed 1" pipe down to 234'. Circulated portland cement from 234' to surface. 50 sacks of portland cement used. RECEIVED KCC DIST#3 MAR 10 2017 CHANUTE, KS Remarks:

Plugged through: TBG

District: 03

Signed \

Jussell

(TECHNICIAN)

INVOICED

MAR 28 ZUTY

Form CP-2/3

MAR 13 2017

Received

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

TO: API Well Number: 15-021-19010-00-00 **Spot: NENESE** Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 12-33S-23E STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING 94 feet from E Section Line 2006 feet from S Section Line, 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Lease Name: WHITE Well #: OW1 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 County: CHEROKEE Total Vertical Depth: 300 feet Operator License No.: 5 Op Name: SEE ORIGINAL/LEGACY OPERATOR D Address: KCC OFFICES--**TOPEKA, KS 66612** Well Type: OIL **UIC Docket No: Date/Time to Plug:** 06/24/2016 10:00 AM Plug Co. License No.: 3097 Plug Co. Name: K W OIL WELL SERVICE. INC. Phone: Proposal Revd. from: Company: **Proposed** Plugging Method: WitnessType: NONE Plugging Proposal Received By: Date/Time Plugging Completed: 06/24/2016 10:00 AM KCC Agent: RUSSELL HINE **Actual Plugging Report:** Perfs: Contractor washed 1" pipe down to 300', circulated portland cement from 300' to surface, pumped 120 sacks of portland cement to plug well. RECEIVED KCC DIST#3 MAR 1 0 2017 CHANUTE, KS Remarks:

Plugged through: TBG

District: 03

Signed

Musill

(TECHNICIAN)

Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 13 2017

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

INVOICED

MAR 28 757

Form CP-2/3

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

21-19009

Form CP-4 July 2014 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

60 days from plugging date.		WELL PLUGG K.A.R. 8			021-19E	Porm must be Signo All blanks must be Fille		
OPERATOR: License #:	KDOT	_		API No. 15				
Name: Koss Construction #160101 KDOT				Spot Description: 2 4 32				
Address 1: 5830 SW Ducy Lane								
Address 2:					1,026 Feet from North / V South Line of Section			
city: Topeka State: KS Zip: 66607 +					Feet from East / West Line of Section			
Contact Person:	* •			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()				NE NW ✓SE SW				
Type of Well: (Check one) 🗸 Oil Well 🔲 Gas Well 🔲 OG 🔲 D&A 🔲 Cathodic					County: CK			
Water Supply Well Other: SWD Permit #:				Lease Name: Mike Well #: OW-1				
ENHR Permit#:	Gas Sto	rage Permit#:		Date Well Completed: 06/24/2016				
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No					The plugging proposal was approved on: 06/24/2016 (Date)			
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)					by: Russell hine (KCC District Agent's Name)			
Depth to		m: T.D		Plugging Commenced: 06/24/2016				
Depth to Top: T.D				Plugging Completed: 06/24/2016				
Depth to	o Top: Botto	m:T.D		333				
Show depth and thickness of	all water, oil and gas forma	ations.		•	-			
Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing			Casing	Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)				
Formation	Content	Casing	Size		Setting Depth	Pulled Out		
Unknown		7"	Unkr	nown				
		4-1/2"						
		_	_					
Describe in detail the manner	r in which the well is plugg	ed, indicating where the mu-	d fluid wa	as placed and	the method or metho	ods used in introducing it into the hole.		

cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.

Station 330T00LT

Perforated at 75' and 200', contractor washed 1" pipe down to 234', circulated portland cement from 234' to surface, pumped 50 sacks portland cement to plug well.

Plugging Contractor License #:3097 Address 1:19450 Ford Road	Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 1 3 2017	Name: KV	V Oil Well Servic	es
City: _Chanute	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	State	:_Kansas	zip: <u>66720</u> +
Phone: (620-) 433-2178				
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees:	KDOT		·	
State of Kansas	County,	, s s		
// /Print	t Name)		Employee of Operato	or or Operator on above-described well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have	e knowledge of the facts statements, a	and matters here	ein contained, and the lo	g of the above-described well is as filed, and
the same are true and correct, so help me Goo	i .			

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4 July 2014 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #: KDOT		I API No.	APINO.15- 021-1900 -00-00			
Name: Koss Construction	#160101 KDOT		Spot Description:			
Address 1: 5830 SW Ducy Lane		l				
Address 2:						
city: Topeka Stat	te: <u>KS</u> Zip: <u>66607_</u> +					
Contact Person:	•					
Phone: ()						
Type of Well: (Check one) Oil Well Gas V Water Supply Well Other:	SWD Permit#:	Lease N				
ENHR Permit #:		Date We				
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If no				proved on: 06/24/2016 (Date)		
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach	-	 	by: Russell hine (KCC District Agent's Name) Plugging Commenced: 06/24/2016			
Depth to Top:		Piugging				
Depth to Top:		i Pikaaina	Completed: 06/2	24/2016		
Depth to Top:	Bottom:T.D	_				
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and ga	as formations.					
Oil, Gas or Water Records		Casing Record (Su	rface, Conductor & Prod	fuction)		
Formation Content	Casing	Size	Setting Depth	Pulled Out		
Unknown	6"	Unknown				
Similowii		Omaron				
1						
Station 126T00LT Contractor washed 1" pipe do sacks portland cement to plug	wn to 300', circulated p	, , , , ,		o surface, pumped 120		
2007	Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI	ON KINI C	Ni Wall Candoos			
Plugging Contractor License #: 3097	MAR 13 2017	Name: Name:	Dil Well Services	<u> </u>		
Address 1: 19450 Ford Road		Address 2:				
City: <u>Chanute</u>	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	State:_k	Kansas	zip: <u>66720</u> +		
Phone: (620-) 433-2178						
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees:	KDOT					
State of Kansas	County.					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· 	involution of Oncombon			
(Print	Name)		imployee of Operator of	Operator on above-described well,		
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have the same are true and correct, so help me God. Signature:		nd matters herein c		of the above-described well is as filed, and		